

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**
CrI.A. No. 8 of 2024

National Investigation Agency

Appellant

Vs.

Narengbam Samarjit

Respondent

BEFORE
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. SIDDHARTH MRIDUL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GOLMEI GAIPHULSHILLU KABUI

ORDER

31.07.2024

Siddharth Mridul, C.J.:

Ms. Ashapriya, learned counsel, appears on behalf of the respondent.

At the request of Mr. S. Vijayanand Sharma, learned Sr. PCCG appearing on behalf of the appellant, in order to enable him to place relevant documents of the Trial Court record before this Court, the hearing of the appeal is adjourned.

Let the same be placed on the record within 2(two) weeks, after providing an advance copy to the learned counsel appearing on the other side.

List on 20.08.2024.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Indrajeet